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5100    TWENTYNINE PALMS PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE 

 5100.1   Immediate burials are required to be paid in full prior to interment. The option of 
 payment plan for a Pre-Need contract is available for up to 24 months. 

 5100.2   If it is necessary to refile a Burial Permit with the San Bernardino County the fee is 
 $35.00 per permit. 

 5100.3   If at the time of death, the deceased did not own land in the Twentynine Palms 
 Cemetery District, a 15% non-resident fee must be added per California Health and  

 Safety Code 9068 B.  

 5100.4   If you desire to inter a loved one on a Saturday, a $ 800.00 Saturday Service fee will be 

  charged. 

 5100.5   All markers are required to be placed within 12 months of interment. 

 
5101   ADULT FULL INTERMENT FEE SCHEDULE 

 5101.1   Full body interments are required to have a vault per Cemetery Policy 

Ground Site       $    2,000.00 

Endowment Care                   $       400.00 

Open and Close                                               $    1,500.00 

Marker Setting 

1. Flat Marker  $350.00 

2. Slanted Marker $450.00 

3. Upright Marker  $550.00 

4. Full Ledger $800.00       

Vault         $       750.00     

 

5102   CHILD FULL INTERMENT SCHEDULE 

 5102.1   Child interments require a vault if the vessel does not serve as one 

 Ground Site        $      600.00 

 Endowment Care       $      400.00 

 Open and Close       $      500.00 

 Marker Setting: 

1. Flat Marker                                                                                $      350.00 

2. Slanted Marker                                                                         $      450.00 

3.  Upright Marker                                                                        $      550.00 

4. Full Ledger                                                                         $      800.00 

5. Vault       $      250.00 

Commented [2PPC1]: Vault $626.46 + tax $48.54 
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5103   ADDING UP TO 2 CREMAINS TO A FULL ADULT SITE 

 5103.1   Cremains cannot be added to an Adult Site that has a full ledger Marker. 

5103.2   Cremains interments are required to have a vault per Cemetery Policy. 
5103.3   A Flat 12 x 24 Marker is required for a cremains addition to a full, adult site. 

 

Endowment Care                      $    400.00 

Open and Close                      $    750.00 

Marker Setting:                                                Required Flat Marker   $    350.00 

Including Vault          $   300.00 
   
 
5104   CREMATED REMAINS PER QUARTER GROUND SITE COSTS 
     5104.1   One Cremains Per ¼ Cremains Site 
 

Ground Site       $     450.00 

Endowment Care                   $     400.00 

Open and close         $     500.00 

Marker setting (only flat marker)    $     350.00 

Vault         $     200.00 
             
5105   NICHE IN COLUMBARIUM COSTS 

5105.1  If interring two (2) cremains at the same time only one (1) open and close fee is 
required.  

Niche Site                                              $     1,000.00 

Endowment Care           $     400.00 

Open and Close *per person       $     400.00 

BronzePlaque and Setting                      $     550.00 

 

5106   SCATTERING IN LAGE MEMORIAL GARDEN 

 5106.1    Scattering spaces are for only one (1) cremains 

Scattering          $      350.00 

Endowment Care                       $     400.00 

Lage Garden Memorial Plaque                                                               $     250.00 

Veteran Medallion Setting         $     100.00 
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5107   ADDITIONAL FEES  

 

 5107.1   Disinterment: Adult Ground Site       $ 5,000.00 
 
 5107.2   Disinterment: Baby Ground Site   $ 2,500.00   
 5107.3   Disinterment: Cremation Ground Site  $ 2,500.00 
 5107.4   Disinterment: Niche    $ 1,000.00 
 5107.5   Saturday Service Charge    $ 800.00 
 5107.6   Permit Refile     $ 35.00 
 5107.7   Non-Interment Community Room Rental  $ 100.00 Per Hour 
         (3 Hour Minimum) 
 5107.8   Non-Resident Fee    15% of total Charges 
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